FILE NO. 050836 RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commendation to Honor Joe Matranga.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Joe Matranga on the celebration of his 21 years of service to
4	the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Joe Matranga started his career with the City and County of San Francisco
7	in 1984, as a Principal Administrative Analyst with Administrative Services; and.
8	WHEREAS, In 1986, Joe moved to the District Attorney's Office's Family Support
9	Bureau where he served as a Senior Management Assistant, and over the course of four
10	years was promoted to Senior Administrative Analyst where he provided valuable analytical
11	work to assure payment of child support for families of San Francisco; and
12	WHEREAS, In 1994, Joe moved to the Controller's Office where he has provided
13	important complex work within the Budget and Analysis Division as a Senior Administrative
14	Analyst; and
15	WHEREAS, Joe is recognized for his contributions in the areas of revenue analysis,
16	monitoring and projection; budget and expense approval for Non-Profit Corporations; initiating
17	a system of periodic reporting on the financial conditions of garages; Proposition J
18	contracting; baselines for the Public Library, Children's Programs and Metropolitan
19	Transportation Agency; and
20	WHEREAS, Joe is acknowledged for his professional contributions and his teamwork
21	to improve the operations of the City and County of San Francisco; now, therefore be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
23	bestow its highest commendation and humble appreciation to Joe Matranga for his 21 years
24	of loyal service to the City and County of San Francisco, and wish him the best of health and
25	happiness during his retirement and in the future.